



WEB COPY



T.O.S. No.

T.O.S. No.20 of 2018

N.SESHASAYEE. J.,

Heard both sides and perused the pleadings.

The following issue is framed for consideration of the suit :

" Whether the Will dated 14.09.1994 , said to have been executed by Mr.C.P.Dorasingham, is genuine?"

2. Affidavit of documents by two weeks and inspection thereafter in two weeks. Registry is now required to post the matter for trial before the Additional Master III on 02.02.2023, for trying the aforesaid issue.

02.01.2023

Asr