

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-III
HIGH COURT, MADRAS.
TOS.No.20 OF 2018

Date: 04.02.2026

Time: 11.35 A.M

Name : Mrs. S.Pavithra Kumari (DW1)

Cross Examination by Ms.A.Aashika Annie Harshini for M/s.C.Ramesh,
Learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Solemnly Affirmed:

Q1: How are you related to Suman Sugumar D1?

A: My mother.

Q2: Apart from you is there any other children for D1?

A: No.

Q3: What is your date of birth?

A: 30.04.1988

Q4: How long your mother D1 is bedridden?

A: Since June 2025.

Q5: Who has filed the written statement D1 or yourself?

A: D1

Q6: When did you complete your school education?

A: In the year 2005.

Time : 11.45 A.M

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness
and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-III